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CURRICULUM COMMITTEE AGENDA 

Wednesday, November 4, 2020 

Zoom 

 1.     CALL TO ORDER 

A.   Approval of the October 7,  2020, Meeting Minutes 

B.   Approval of the Agenda for November 4, 2020, Meeting 

  

2.     CURRICULUM REVIEW/APPROVAL REQUESTS 

A.   New Courses 

B.   Course Revisions 

1.CLTX 530 Clothing 7 Occupation/Textile 
2.CLTX 620 Sewing Fundamentals (DE only) 
3.CLTX 625 Sewing Fundamentals II (DE only) 
4.CLTX 630 Sewing Like a Professional   
5.CLTX 635 Contemporary Tailoring (DE only) 
6.CLTX 645 Fundamentals of Pattern Making (DE only) 
7.CLTX 650 Sewing for the Home 
8.CLTX 652 Sewn Product Business II (DE only) 
9.CLTX 660 Textile Surface Design 

10.CLTX 665 Making Quilted Products 
11.DSPS 662D Food Preparation Basics-DSPS (DE only) 
12.FDNT 601 Nutrition Basics (DE only) 
13.FDNT 605 Eat for a Healthy Lifestyle (DE only) 
14.FDNT 610 Menu Planning (DE only) 
15.FDNT 615 Time-Saving Cooking (DE only) 
16.FDNT 619 Menu Planning Essentials (DE only) 
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17.FDNT 625 Pastries and Desserts 
18.FDNT 627 Professional Bakeshop (DE only) 
19.FDNT 628 Advanced Bakeshop Skills (DE only) 
20.FDNT 630 Catering 
21.FDNT 660 Breadmaking 
22.FDNT 671 Culinary Arts I (DE only) 
23.FDNT 672 Culinary Arts II (DE only) 
24.FDNT 673 Culinary Arts III (DE only) 
25.FDNT 674 Culinary Arts IV (DE only) 
26.FDNT 675 Culinary Arts V (DE only) 
27.FDNT 676 Culinary Arts VI (DE only) 
28.FDNT 681 Culinary Arts and Sciences I (DE only) 
29.FDNT 682 Culinary Arts and Sciences II (DE only) 
30.FDNT 683 Culinary Arts Advanced I (DE only) 
31.FDNT 684 Culinary Arts Advanced II (DE only) 

C.   Course Deactivations 

D.   New Certificate Programs 

E.   Certificate Program Revisions 

F.    Certificate Program Deactivations 

G.   Distance Education Addendum 

1.CLTX 530 Clothing 7 Occupation/Textile (course revision) 
2.CLTX 620 Sewing Fundamentals (course revision) 
3.CLTX 625 Sewing Fundamentals II (course revision) 
4.CLTX 630 Sewing Like a Professional (course revision) 
5.CLTX 635 Contemporary Tailoring (course revision) 
6.CLTX 645 Fundamentals of Pattern Making (course revision) 
7.CLTX 650 Sewing for the Home (course revision) 
8.CLTX 651 Sewn Product Business I* 
9.CLTX 652 Sewn Product Business II (course revision) 
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10.CLTX 653 Sewn Product Business III (course revision) 
11.CLTX 660 Textile Surface Design (course revision) 
12.CLTX 665 Making Quilted Products (course revision) 
13.CLTX 670 Intro to Fashion Industry* 
14.CLTX 671 Fashion Retail Basics* 
15.DSPS 605D Relationships & Sexuality- DSPS* 
16.DSPS 609D Social Skills-DSPS* 
17.DSPS 611D Beginning Computers- DSPS* 
18.DSPS 624D Basic Education- DSPS* 
19.DSPS 642D Life Management/Career Prep* 
20.DSPS 656D Wellness Management- DSPS* 
21.DSPS 662D Food Preparation Basics-DSPS (course revision) 
22.FDNT 601 Nutrition Basics (course revision) 
23.FDNT 605 Eat for a Healthy Lifestyle (course revision) 
24.FDNT 610 Menu Planning (course revision) 
25.FDNT 615 Time-Saving Cooking (course revision) 
26.FDNT 618 Nutrition Essentials* 
27.FDNT 619 Menu Planning Essentials (course revision) 
28.FDNT 625 Pastries and Desserts (course revision) 
29.FDNT 627 Professional Bakeshop (course revision) 
30.FDNT 628 Advanced Bakeshop Skills (course revision) 
31.FDNT 630 Catering (course revision) 
32.FDNT 660 Breadmaking (course revision) 
33.FDNT 671 Culinary Arts I (course revision) 
34.FDNT 672 Culinary Arts II (course revision) 
35.FDNT 673 Culinary Arts III (course revision) 
36.FDNT 674 Culinary Arts IV (course revision) 
37.FDNT 675 Culinary Arts V (course revision) 
38.FDNT 676 Culinary Arts VI (course revision) 
39.FDNT 681 Culinary Arts and Sciences I (course revision) 
40.FDNT 682 Culinary Arts and Sciences II (course revision) 
41.FDNT 683 Culinary Arts Advanced I (course revision) 
42.FDNT 684 Culinary Arts Advanced II (course revision) 
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*Approved for distance education; DE addendum form submitted. 

  

3.     OLD BUSINESS 

A.   DE Approvals - Spring 2021 (Information) 

B.   SDCE Distance Education Addendum Google Form (Information) 

 4.     NEW BUSINESS 

A. SDCE Curriculum Flow Charts 

1. New Curriculum Approval Flow Chart 

2. Revised Curriculum Approval Flow Chart 

5.     COLLEGE CURRICULUM- FYI 

A.   City 

B.   Mesa 

C.   Miramar 

  

6.     STANDING REPORTS 

A.   District Curriculum Instructional Council Report (Gholson) 

B.   District Online Catalog Workgroup (Gholson/Payne) 

C.   District CurricUNET Steering (Gholson/Payne) 

D.   District Policies and Procedures Subcommittee (Caesar) 
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E.   Curriculum Update (Payne) 

  

7.     ROUNDTABLE/COMMENTS/ANNOUNCEMENTS 

 


